

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20450/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in RSA No.2961/1984,RA No.74/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)..... CC 9242 of 2012

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. K. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. NNS Rana, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C)..... CC 9242 of 2012.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo as it obtains today meaning thereby that no party would create third party rights.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master