

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5257/2012

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2012 (IV)

Date : 26-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Pareekshit Bishnio, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice of Alternative Arrangement could not be served to Respondent Nos. 1(a), 1(f) and same has been received back with postal remarks "dead". Hence, Ld. counsel for the Appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondents.

Notice of Alternative Arrangement could not be served to Respondent Nos. 1(b) to 1(e) and same has been received back "undelivered". Hence, Id. counsel for the Appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within a period of two weeks.

Await return of service of notice already issued to Respondent No. 2.

List again on 20.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

pm