

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 5257/2012

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2012 (IV)

Date : 05-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos. 1(b) to 1(e) and respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1(a) and 1(f) are stated to be expired. Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, to move an application for substitution in this regard.

List again on 24.08.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm