

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5257/2012

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118643/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 141467/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 141472/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 141475/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2012 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 118666/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 141481/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
141487/2022
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 141491/2022
IA No. 118666/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 141481/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 141487/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 141491/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 21-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry. List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER