

REVISÉ  
ITEM NO.1705 COURT NO.16 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5257/2012

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 141467/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 118643/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 141472/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 141475/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2012 (IV)

IA No. 141481/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 118666/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA NO. 141487/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 141491/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 5257/2012 and Civil Appeal No. 5258/2012

IA No. 141472/2022 and IA NO. 141487/2022

Delay condoned.

IA No. 118643/2022, IA No. 141467/2022, IA No. 118666/2022, IA No. 141481/2022

By these applications, the appellant has prayed that respondent Nos.1(b) and 1(e) be treated as legal representatives of respondent No. 1 (a) who has expired on 07.11.2017. It is stated in paragraph 3 of the applications that respondent Nos.1(b) to 1(e) are daughters of respondent No.1(a).

The applications are allowed. In the array of parties, a note shall be made that the respondent No.1(a) has died on 07.11.2017 and that her heirs and legal representatives are already there on record as respondent Nos.1(b) to 1(e).

IA No.141475 of 2022 and IA No. 141491/2022

By these applications, the appellant has prayed for deletion of the name of respondent No.1(f) from the array of parties on the ground that she died unmarried, leaving no heirs.

The applications are allowed. The Respondent No.1(a) shall be deleted at the risk of the appellant.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NS)

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5257/2012

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 141467/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
 IA No. 118643/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
 IA No. 141472/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
 APPLN.  
 IA No. 141475/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2012 (IV)

IA No. 141481/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
 IA No. 118666/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
 IA NO. 141487/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
 APPLN.  
 IA No. 141491/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 5257/2012 and Civil Appeal No. 5258/2012

IA No. 141475/2022 and IA NO. 141487/2022

Delay condoned.

IA No. 118643/2022, IA No. 141467/2022, IA No. 118666/2022, IA No. 141481/2022

By these applications, the appellant has prayed that respondent Nos.1(b) and 1(e) be treated as legal representatives of respondent No. 1 (a) who has expired on 07.11.2017. It is stated in paragraph 3 of the applications that respondent Nos.1(b) to 1(e) are daughters of respondent No.1(a).

The applications are allowed. In the array of parties, a note shall be made that the respondent No.1(a) has died on 07.11.2017 and that her heirs and legal representatives are already there on record as respondent Nos.1(b) to 1(e).

IA No.141475 of 2022 and IA No. 141491/2022

By these applications, the appellant has prayed for deletion of the name of respondent No.1(f) from the array of parties on the ground that she died unmarried, leaving no heirs.

The applications are allowed. The Respondent No.1(a) shall be deleted at the risk of the appellant.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NS)