

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5257/2012

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2012 (IV)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 118666/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 141481/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
141487/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 141491/2022)

Date : 02-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought on the ground that learned counsel for the
appellant is unwell.

List on 07.12.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)