

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5257/2012

RAMESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ISHAR (D) THRU LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2012 (IV)

Date : 14-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e., on 15.02.2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)